City of Oswego Fees

Resolution No. & Date and/or Chapter

Animal Shelter Fees

Adoption Fee

Cats $70.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Dogs $100.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Cats
Cats Off Owner Premises $20.00 34 dtd 1/24/11 Code Change
Boarding (per day)
Registered $6.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Unregistered $12.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Impoundment
Registered $10.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Unregistered $20.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Registration Fee
(Life of Cat) $20.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Surrender
Under 3 Months
$10.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
With Rabies
$45.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Without Rabies
$75.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Cremation
Dog $50.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Cat $30.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Ashes Returned $40.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Dogs
Boarding Charges Per Day $15.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Boarding
Dangerous/Aggressive Dogs
(Per Day) $30.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Code Violations (Dogs)
(If found guilty in City Court)
First Offense
$100.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Second Offense
$200.00 34 dtd 1/24/11

Dangerous Dog Fines
(If found guilty in City Court)

First Violation

$1,000.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Second Violation
$1,500.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Third Violation
$2,000.00 34 dtd 1/24/11

Impoundment of Dog

First Seizure

$30.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Second Seizure
$50.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Third Seizure
$60.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Surrender
With Rabies
$75.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Without Rabies
$100.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Under 6 Months
With Rabies
$40.00 221 dtd 5/14/07

Under 6 Months
Without Rabies

$60.00 221 dtd 5/14/07
Spay/Neuter Deposit
(If not altered before
adoption)
Mandatory NYS fee $35.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
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City of Oswego Fees

Towns of Scriba,
Oswego, Mexico &
Richland

See Attached Schedule

28 dtd 1/27/14

Town of Granby

See Attached Schedule

27 dtd 1/27/14

Veterinary
Rabies Vaccine - 1 Year $30.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Rabies Vaccine - 3 Years $60.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Flea Medicine $20.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Assessor

Transfer of Property
(Public to Private)

See Section C 3-17

Section C 3-17

Local Law

Chamberlain's
Office

City Tax

Delinquent tax second notice

surcharge $1.00 326 dtd 8/22/05
Duplicate Copy Fee $10.00 170 dtd 5/12/03
Treasurer's Fee on unpaid
tax after April 30 1% 472 dtd 12/22/08
Tax Researches and
Duplicate Copies $15.00 335 dtd 8/28/17
Sales & Use Tax 4% Section 224-2
City Clerk's Office
Amusement License
One Exhibition $5.00 84 dtd 3/13/95 Code Change
Two Exhibitions $7.50 84 dtd 3/13/95
Three Exhibitions $10.00 84 dtd 3/13/95
Auctioneer License $100.00 Section 67.2 Code Change
Bingo, Bell Jar, Raffle,
Games of Chance Various Set By State
453 dtd 9/10/07
must be state
Birth Certificate $15.00 approved
Block Party Permit $150.00 147 dtd 5/9/11
Code Book $200.00 403 dtd 11/25/96
Code Book
Supplements $50.00 404 dtd 11/25/96
453 dtd 9/10/07
must be state
Death Certificate $15.00 approved
Dog License
Enumeration Fee $20.00 228 dtd 6/27/16 Code Change
Kennel License
(4 or More Unfixed Dogs) $100.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Late Fee $5.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Spayed/Neutered $10.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Senior Citizen owner of
Spayed/Neutered $5.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Unspayed/Unneutered $25.00 34 dtd 1/24/11
Electrician License
Additional Tests $25.00 226 dtd 6/10/02 Code Change
Early Test $100.00 226 dtd 6/10/02
Inactive $50.00 226 dtd 6/10/02
New $200.00 226 dtd 6/10/02
Renewal $200.00 226 dtd 6/10/02
Test (2 Exams) $200.00 226 dtd 6/10/02
FOIL
Cassette $3.00 Per NYS - at cost
Disk $3.00 Per NYS - at cost
Photos $1.00 Per NYS - at cost
Maps $3.00 Per NYS - at cost
Xerox Copies $0.25 Set By State
Food Vendor Permits
1 Day Permit $50.00 121 AA 4/10/17 Code Change

Annual Permit

Chapter 195
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Resident
$1,000.00 121 AA 4/10/17
Non-Resident
$1,200.00 121 AA 4/10/17
Garbage License
Major Hauler $500.00 80 dtd 3/8/04 Code Change
Minor Hauler $50.00 80 dtd 3/8/04
Genealogy
Search $22.00 Set By State
Year Known $20.00 Set By State
Hunting & Fishing
License Various Set By State
Junk License $100.00 361 dtd 10/28/96 Code Change
Marriage License $40.00 Set By State
Must be State
Certified Copy $10.00 243 dtd 4/13/92 Approved
Pawn Brokers $100.00 159 dtd 5/9/16 Code Change
Pet Shop License $100.00 34 dtd 1/24/11 Code Change
Plumbers License
Inactive $50.00 437 dtd 12/10/01
New $200.00 437 dtd 12/10/01
Renewal $200.00 437 dtd 12/10/01
Test $250.00 437 dtd 12/10/01
Plumbing Permits
and Inspections Class | Residential $75.00 475 dtd 11/9/09 Code Change
Class Il Commercial $75.00 475 dtd 11/9/09
Class Il Industrial $150.00 475 dtd 11/9/09
Race Permit $500.00 84 dtd 3/13/95
Taxi Cabs
Drivers License $100.00 424 dtd 11/28/16 Code Change
Each Additional Vehicle $100.00 424 dtd 11/28/16
License for 1 Vehicle $100.00 424 dtd 11/28/16
Theatre License $75.00 361 dtd 10/28/96 Code Change
Vendor License $1,000.00 385 dtd 11/25/96 Code Change
Not-for-Profit Group $300.00 385 dtd 11/25/96
Honorably Discharged
Veteran No Charge

Code Enforcement

Building Permits

See Attached List

208 dtd 5/12/14

Resolution

Same as Building

Demolition Permits Permits 230 dtd 5/27/14

Dumpster Permits
Two Year Permit $100.00 Section 249-7 Code Change
30 Day Permit $25.00 282 dtd 7/24/17 273 dtd 7/24/17

Maintenance Surcharge

$100.00 to $250.00

253 dtd 6/22/09

Code Change

Rental Permit per unit
for three year period

$150.00

359 dtd 9/26/16

Resolution

Vacant Building Fees

See Section 85-7

Section 85-7

Code Change

Property Clean Up Fee

$50.00 per hour

249 dtd 6/26/17

DPW

Black top millings

Inside City Limits $125.00 147 dtd 4/25/16 Resolution
Outside City Limits (Within 5
miles) $145.00 147 dtd 4/25/16
Gallagher Pool
Adult Day Pass $2.00 278 dtd 6/23/14 Resolution

Adult Season Pass

Resident $35.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Non-Resident $45.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Family Season Pass

Resident $55.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Non-Resident $70.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Learn to Swim

Resident $20.00 278 dtd 6/23/14
Non-Resident $30.00 278 dtd 6/23/14
Locker Rental $1.00 278 dtd 6/23/14
Seniors (62 & older) Free 278 dtd 6/23/14
Youth Day Pass (under 18
yrs. of age) $1.00 278 dtd 6/23/14
Youth Season Pass
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Resident $25.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Non-Resident $35.00

278 dtd 6/23/14

Parks and Recreation
Programs

Adult Volleyball $100.00/Team

Pavilion Reservations

Breitbeck Park $75.00 472 dtd 9/11/06
Breitbeck Park Not-for Profit $37.50 472 dtd 9/11/06
City Bandstand $150.00 472 dtd 9/11/06

$75.00 Not for Profit 472 dtd 9/11/06
McCrobie Building $97.50/hr.

(weekends only) 3 Hour Minimum

Other Pavilions

Monday-Friday $25.00 451 dtd 11/25/02
Other Pavilions WE &

Holiday $50.00 451 dtd 11/25/02
Veteran's Memorial Stage $150.00 159 dtd 5/24/04

Paving

See Section C17-04

LEGENDS FIELDS

League Fees

Add on player fee for all

leagues $20.00/player 137 dtd 4/14/14 Resolution
Men's Fast Pitch
Team Fee $215.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Sponsor Fee $175.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Forfeit Fee $75.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Player Card Fee $120/team 137 dtd 4/14/14
Men's Modified Fast Pitch
Team Fee $215.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Sponsor Fee $175.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Forfeit Fee $75.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Player Card Fee $120/team 137 dtd 4/14/14
Men's Slow Pitch
Team Fee $200.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Sponsor Fee $175.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Forfeit Fee $60.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Player Card Fee $120.00/team 137 dtd 4/14/14
Women's Slow Pitch
Team Fee $200.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Sponsor Fee $175.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Forfeit Fee $60.00 137 dtd 4/14/14
Player Card Fee $120.00/team 137 dtd 4/14/14
Non-tournament Rental
Field Rental $25.00 per hour 176 dtd 4/28/14 Resolution
Surcharge
(if field lighting is required) $50.00 per hour 176 dtd 4/28/14
Oswego Pride Youth
Softball Program
League Games
(per day/per field) $30.00 94 dtd 3/9/15 Resolution
Tournament Games
(per day/ per field) $60.00 94 dtd 3/9/15
Authorization to forward
team fee to ASA $25.00/team 178 dtd 4/28/14
Concession Stand Menu
Items $.50-$4.00 281 dtd 6/23/14
Tournament Rental
Reservation Fee $50.00 per day 176 dtd 4/28/14
Field Rental Rate
(min 2 fields/4 hours each) $15.00 per hour 176 dtd 4/28/14
Additional Field Rental Rate
(min 4 hours) $10.00 per hour 176 dtd 4/28/14
Surcharge for all games to
start after sundown $50.00 per hour 176 dtd 4/28/14
SKATING RINKS
Passes Adult Day Pass $3.00 388 dtd 9/8/14 Resolution

Adult Season Pass

Resident $50.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Non-Resident $60

388 dtd 9/8/14
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Family Season Pass

Resident $80.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Non-Resident $100.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Seniors (62 & Older) Free

Teen Day Pass $2.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Teen Season Pass

Resident $40.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Non-Resident $50.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Youth Day Pass $1.50

388 dtd 9/8/14

Youth Season Pass

Resident $30.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Non-Resident $40.00

388 dtd 9/8/14

Hockey

Adult Senior Hockey

(Oct-March) $125.00/hour

388 dtd 9/8/14

Oswego Minor Hockey (Sept.-
March) $115.00/hour

389 dtd 9/8/14

Oswego Minor Hockey

(tournaments) $100.00/hour

389 dtd 9/8/14

Figure Skating

Oswego Figure Skating Club

(One Competition per year) $100.00/hour

389 dtd 9/8/14

Oswego Figure Skating Club

(Sept.-March)

$115.00/hour

389 dtd 9/8/14

Other groups

$150.00/hour

388 dtd 9/8/14

Oz Roller Girls

$70.00/hour

51 dtd 2/9/15

Summer Rate

$75/hour

388 dtd 9/8/14

WRIGHT'S LANDING MARINA

Additional fee for a

50amp service $50.00 481 dtd 12/10/12 Resolution
Blount Small Ship
Adventures $1.00 per foot 279 dtd 6/23/14
Charter Boats

30' - up to 34'

Without Electrical $1,800.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

30' - up to 34'

With Electrical $2,100.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

45' - 35' - 45 boats'

Without Electrical $2,700.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

45' - 35' - 45 boats'

With Electrical $3,000.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

60' - 46' - 60 boats'

Without Electrical $3,600.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

60' - 46' - 60 boats'

With Electrical $3,900.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Dockage

Jet Ski - Per day $10.00

Linear Parks Overnight $20.00 40 dtd 1/23/06

Transient

With Electrical/per foot $2.00 61 dtd 2/11/13

Transient

Non Electrical/per foot $1.50 61 dtd 2/11/13
Dry Slip Rentals

With Season Slip Rental $250.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

Without Season Slip Rental $350.00 481 dtd 12/10/12

Special Event Transient $10/day 61 dtd 2/11/13
Half Slip Rentals

August 1st through October

15th 1/2 season rental + $50 61 dtd 2/11/13

May 1st through July 15th 1/2 season rental + $50 140 dtd 4/8/13
Ice

Bags of Ice $1.75 per bag 246 dtd 7/11/16

Blocks of Ice $2.25 per block 246 dtd 7/11/16
Launch Passes

City Resident for the Season No Fee 204 dtd 5/22/17 Resolution

City Resident - Daily No Fee 204 dtd 5/22/17
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Non Resident for the Season

$150.00

61 dtd 2/11/13

Senior Citizen

Resident - No Fee

204 dtd 5/22/17

Non-Resident $50.00

61 dtd 2/11/13

Mooring Service

$150.00

40 dtd 1/23/06

Rentals

(Kayaks/Paddleboats)

Kayaks

$8.00 per hour

246 dtd7/11/16

Paddleboats

$8.00 per hour

246 dtd7/11/16

Paddleboat and Kayak Late
Return Fee

$5 per 15 minutes late

239 dtd 7/11/11

Season Slips - Resident |Resident 20' Season Slip $800.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season 20" Slip $450.00 66 dtd 2/26/18
Resident 26' Season Slip $875.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season 26' Slip $487.50 66 dtd 2/26/18
Resident 30" Season Slip
(Electric/water/cable-

Wright's Landing) $1,200.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season 30' Slip $650.00

Resident 30' Season Slip

(No Electric/water/cable) $950.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season 30' Season Slip $525.00 66 dtd 2/26/18
Resident 30" Season Slip

(Electric/water/cable-Int.

Marina) $1,300.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 35' Season Slip

(No Electric/water/cable-

Int. Marina) $1,050.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 35' Season Slip

(Electric/water/cable-Int.

Marina) $1,500.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 45' Season Slip

(No Electric/water/cable-

Int. Marina) $1,475.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 45' Season Slip

(Electric/water/cable-Int.

Marina) $1,800.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 60" Season Slip

(No electric/water/cable) $1,875.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 70' Season Slip

(Electric/water/cable) $2,500.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Resident 60" Season Slip

(Electric/water/cable) $2,200.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 20' Season

Season Slips - Non-Resic Slip $1,050.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season Non Resident
20" Slip $575.00 66 dtd 2/26/18
Non Resident 26' Season
Slip $1,150.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season Non Resident
26" Slip $625.00 66 dtd 2/26/18
Non Resident 30' Season
Slip
(Electric/water/cable-

Wright's Landing) $1,500.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season Non Resident

30" Slip $800.00 66 dtd 2/26/18
Non Resigent 30" Season

Slip

(No electric/water/cable-

Wright's Landing) $1,250.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Half Season Non Resident

30" Slip $675.00
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Non Resident 30' Season

Slip
(Electric/water/cable-Int.
Marina) $1,500.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 35' Season
Slip
(No electric/water/cable-
Int. Marina) $1,350.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 35" Season
Slip
(Electric/water/cable-Int. $1,700.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 45" Season
Slip
(No electric/water/cable-
Int. Marina) $1,775.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 45' Season
Slip
(Electric/water/cable-Int.
Marina) $2,100.00 481 dtd 12/10/12 Resolution
Non Resident 60" Season
Slip
(No electric/water/cable) $2,175.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 60" Season
Slip
(Electric/water/cable) $2,500.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Non Resident 70' Season
Slip
(Electric/water/cable) $2,800.00 481 dtd 12/10/12
Storage Dinghy/Rack Storage $80.00 40 dtd 1/23/06
Winter Boat Storage $500.00 393 dtd 10/9/12
Dry Storage for Trailers $10.00 per night 261 dtd 7/10/17
Engineering
Department $100.00 Section 133-12 Code Change
Flood Prain
Fire Department $50.00 53 dtd 2/8/16 Resolution
Propane Inspection Fee
Safety Inspection First Reinspection $100.00 47 dtd 2/9/04 Resolution
Second Reinspection $250.00 47 dtd 2/9/04
Third Reinspection $500.00 47 dtd 2/9/04
Ambulance Advanced Life Support | $1,118.00 223 dtd 5/26/15 Resolution
Advanced Life Support Il $1,292.00 223 dtd 5/26/15
Advance Life Support - No
Transport $210.00 223 dtd 5/26/15
Basic Life Support $945.00 223 dtd 5/26/15
Basic Life Support - No
Transport $131.25 223 dtd 5/26/15
Financial Hardship Policy -
Using the Dept. of Health &
Human Services Guidelines 79 dtd 2/26/07
Mileage $21.00 per mile 223 dtd 5/26/15
Paramedic Link $525.00 223 dtd 5/26/15
Specialty Care Transports $1,000.00 437 dtd 10/15/13
Standby Coverage for
Special Events Various
Personnel Promotional & Open Competitive
Police & Fire
Civil Service Tests (per candidate) $25.00 568 dtd 11/13/06 Resolution
State Rated Exams
(per candidate) $15.00 568 dtd 11/13/06
Local Rated Exams
(per candidate) $10.00 568 dtd 11/13/06
Honorable Discharged
Veterans No Fee 27 dtd 1/22/18

Hardship Policy per
Section 50.5(B)
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Police Department $10.00 160 dtd 5/10/99 Code Change
Alarm Permits
Avoidable Alarm Fee Oto3 No Charge Section 57-8 Code Change

4 $50.00 Section 57-8

5t07 $50.00 + $25.00 each Section 57-8

81to 10 $50.00 + $50.00 each Section 57-8

11to 13 $50.00 + $75.00 each Section 57-8

14+ $50.00 + $100.00 each Section 57-8

$20.00 217 dtd 5/28/02

Finger Printing
Impound/Storage Per Day $20.00 Section 257-72(B)

Towing $75.00 Section 257-72(B)

$10.00 372c dtd 9/13/04
Uniform Traffic
Infraction Fine
Surcharge
Water and Sewer $150.00 219 dtd 5/28/13 Code Change
After-hours service calls
(2:30 p.m. - 7:00 a.m.)
Ch. 199 Section 199
Connection to Sewer Class | &Il $75.00 42-B
Ch. 199 Section 199

Class lll $150.00 42-B
Hydrant use Commercial use .03/gal. 135 dtd 4/12/10

Residential use .01/gal. 135 dtd 4/12/10

Hydrant Flow Test $100.00 219 dtd 5/28/13

Main Tapping
(dedicated for fire line)

$100.00 per inch

219 dtd 5/28/13

Oswego Department of
Health Bacterial Tests
(including Heterotorophic

Lab Fees Plate Counts) $15.00 459 dtd 11/27/17

Scriba Bacterial Tests $25.00

Scriba Turbidity/pH $10.00

Walk-in Bacterial Tests $25.00

Water Hauler Bacterial Tests

(with Standard Plates) $30.00

5% per month 501 dtd 10/24/05

Late Fee

Water Line Going to a

Shut Off & Turn On Building $25.00 219 dtd 5/28/13

Water Service at the Street

Source or Curb Box $250.00 219 dtd 5/28/13

Flat Rate per quarter
Water & Sewer Rates (water & sewer) $275.00 490 dtd 12/14/15 Resolution

Metered rate per quarter $205.00 490 dtd 12/14/15

40% of metered water
Sewer rate
Sewer Rates - Commercial See Attached 161 dtd 5/9/16
$200.00 54 dtd 2/11/02 Code Change

Water Haulers Permit Each Additional Truck $100.00 54 dtd 2/11/02

Purchase Price + $25.00

213 dtd 6/13/16

Water Meters

Non-Compliance Fee

$300.00 per quarter

197 dtd 5/22/17

West Side
Wastewater
Treatment Plant

$0.12 per gallon

16 dtd 1/11/10

Leachate Deliveries

$0.06

389 dtd 10/24/16

Resolution

Champlain Valley
Specialty/Sun
Environmental
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From Indeck, Novelis, Various

Pollution Abatement Site (Determined by City

(PAS), Scriba and Oswego Chamberlain/City
Discharged Waste Town Attorney)

See Schedule
Zoning Office $300.00 520 dtd 12/23/13 Code Change

Amendment to Zoning
Map/Text $400.00 520 dtd 12/23/13
Commercial Site Plan
Review and/or Special
Permit $100.00 520 dtd 12/23/13
Land Fill Permit $150.00 520 dtd 12/23/13
Residential Site Plan
Review and/or Special
Permit $2.00/sf 520 dtd 12/23/13
Sign Permit Code Change
Wireless
Telecommunication
Facilities New $5,000.00 Section 274-18

Use of Existing $2,500.00 Section 274-18

$100.00 520 dtd 12/23/13 Resolution

Zoning Variance &
Appeal Application Public Space Review $75.00 520 dtd 12/23/13
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